Academic CV Nahid Zamanimehr.MD Assostant Professor of Emergency Medicine Kurdistan University of Medical Science Sanandaj Iran

Personal Details:

Name : Nahid Zamanimehr

Birth Date:28 September 1978

Email:Nahid_mhzamani@Yhoo.com

Address : Kurdistan university of Medical Science

Pasdaran st Sanandaj

Educational Background:

-Assistant Prafessor of Accident and Emergency Medicine since 2016

-Certified by Iranian Board of Accident and Emergency Medicine 2015

-Residency of Emergency Medicine in Tabriz University of Medical Science 2012-2015

-General Physician (Medical Doctorate) from Tabriz

University of Medical Science and member of Iranian Medical council since 2006

Positions and Work experiences:

- Head of Emergency Department of Tohid Hospital in Sanandaj since 2017

-Educational Development Office manager in Tohid Hospital since 2018

-Member of Iranian Emergency Medicine Society since 2016

-Member of Board group of Emergency Medicine of Iran

-ACLS Provider Certified by Canadian Heart Association

-BLS Provider Certified by Canadian Heart Association

-PALS Provider Certified by Canadian Heart Association

-ATLS Provider Certified by Iranian ATLS Society

-Educational Assistant of Emergency Medicine Group in

Kurdistan University of Medical Science

-Volunteer lecturer for Iranian Red Crescent Society

Publications:

-Therapeutic approaches for renal colic in emergency department : A review article

-The efficacy of inferior vena Cava diameters and the jugular vein in assessing fluid resuscitation

-Evaluation of diagnostic value of clinical ultrasonography compared to radiography in diagnosis of metacarpal fractures in the emergency department